

UNGC

10 March 2020

Office 3601 One Lake Plaza T Cluster Jumeirah Lakes Towers PO Box 39074 Dubai, UAE

> enquiries@ctg.org +971 (0) 4 566 8385 www.ctg.org

Dear Stakeholders

We recognize that a key requirement for participation in the UN Global Compact is the annual preparation and posting of a Communication on Progress (COP) that comprises of a CEO statement of continued support for the UN Global Compact, a description of practical actions with regard to the principles of the UN Global Compact, and a measurement of outcomes or expected outcomes.

We are late in sharing our COP report and hereby request for an extension period in order to be able to post a COP that describes our company's efforts and progress to implement the principles of the UN Global Compact. Our new COP report will be posted on the UN Global Compact website by 16 April 2020.

Yours sincerely

aghe

Alice Laugher CEO

المعال مانيد .U.A Dubai bal Manag